## Resolution by the Ventura College Cademic Senate

Relative to commending

## John Tallman

**Whereas** John Tallman served Ventura College and the Community Colleges of Ventura County for more than three decades, as a faculty member, college administrator, vice-chancellor, and District trustee, and

Whereas John Tallman has consistently, while as a trustee and in other positions, supported and promoted Ventura College, and its faculty, and

**Whereas** Ventura College continues to enjoy the work that John Tallman did inaugurating the College Aquatic Center and designing the unique palm tree landscaping, and

Whereas John Tallman has been a supporter of shared governance and the role of the Academic Senate, now,

Therefore be it Resolved that the Ventura College Academic Senate does hereby recognize and commend John Tallman for his many years of service to Ventura College, and

Be it further resolved that the Ventura College Academic Senate does hereby declare John Tallman DISTINGUISHED PROFESSOR EMERITUS of Ventura College, extends its appreciation for a job well done, and wishes him well in his continuing pursuits.

	Dated this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2002
Richard Goff, President	Becky Hull, Vice-Presiden
	Jovce Evans, Treasurer